AD7582KP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD7582KP-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD7582KP
Description IC ADC 12BIT SAR 28PLCC
Detailed Description 12 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 4 Input 1 SAR 28-
PLCC (11.51x11.51)

	Specifications
	Pinout
	Ordering Guide
	Features
	Applications
	Product Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Functional Block Diagram
	Pin Function Description
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TIMING SPECIFICATIONS
	OPERATING INFORMATION
	INTERNAL CLOCK OPERATION
	EXTERNAL CLOCK OPERATION
	READING DATA
	COMPONENT SELECTION
	APPLYING
	MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACING
	MC6800, MC6809 AND 6502 MICROPROCESSORS
	8085A, Z80 MICROPROCESSORS
	MC68000, MC68008 MICROPROCESSORS
	MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACE WITH EXTERNAL CLOCK
	8088, 8086 MICROPROCESSORS
	AD585 SAMPLE-AND-HOLD INTERFACE
	DIAGRAMS
	Start Cycle Timing
	Read Cycle Timing
	Load Circuits for Access Time Test
	Load Circuits for Output Delay Test
	Operational Diagram
	Circuitry Required for Internal Clock Operation
	Operating Waveforms - Internal Clock
	External Clock Operation
	Operating Waveforms - External Clock
	Unipolar 0 to +5V Operation
	Unipolar 0 to +10V Operation
	Bipolar -5V to +5V Operation
	AD584LH as Reference Generator
	MC6800, 6809, 6502 Interface
	8085A, Z80 Interface